

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Cont. Case (Civil) No. 359 of 2025

--
Smt. Sharda Agrawal ..Petitioner
Versus
State of Jharkhand & Ors. ..Opp. Parties
--

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK ROSHAN

--
For the Petitioner(s) : Mr. Saurabh Shekhar, Advocate
For the O.P.-State : Ms. Sunita Kumari, A.C to Sr. S.C.-II
--

06/20.11.2025 Learned counsel for the State undertakes to
comply the order subject to final outcome of L.P.A. or produce
the stay order, if any, inasmuch as, the next date of hearing
is 13.01.2026.

2. List this case on 22.01.2026.

(Deepak Roshan, J.)

20th November, 2025
Jk