

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Contempt Case (Civil) No. 359 of 2025

--
Smt. Sharda Agrawal ...Petitioner
Versus
State of Jharkhand & Ors. ...Opp. Parties

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK ROSHAN

--
For the Petitioner(s) : Mr. Saurabh Shekhar, Advocate
For the O.P.-State : Ms. Sunita Kumari, A.C to Sr.S.C.-II
--

07/06.04.2026 In spite of orders dated 11.08.2025, 15.09.2025
and 20.11.2025 passed by this Court, the Writ Court's
order dated 24.09.2024 has not been complied with.

2. By giving last opportunity to the concerned
opposite party to comply the order subject to final outcome
of L.P.A or place the stay order, if any, failing which, the
opposite party no. 2 shall personally appear before this
Court on the next date of hearing through V.C.

3. List this case on 04.05.2026.

(Deepak Roshan, J.)

6th April, 2026
Jk