

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI**  
**Cont. Case (Civil) No.359 of 2025**

-----  
**CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK ROSHAN**  
-----

|                    |                                   |
|--------------------|-----------------------------------|
| For the Petitioner | :Mr. Saurabh Shekhar, Adv.        |
| For the O.P-State  | :Mr. Manish Kumar, Sr. SC-II      |
|                    | :Mr. Ashwini Bhushan, AC to SC-II |

**08/Dated: 04.05.2026**

Pursuant to the earlier order, the Secretary Mr. Uma Shankar Singh is present before this Court through V.C.

It has been submitted that the revised pay scale has been done and for the benefit under MACP/ACP, the file has been sent to the Finance Department. Accordingly, learned counsel representing the opposite party-State prays for at least 4 to 6 weeks' time for proper compliance.

Having regard to the aforesaid submission, list this case on 30.06.2026.

Personal appearance of the Secretary, Mr. Uma Shankar Singh is hereby dispensed with for the time being.

**(Deepak Roshan, J.)**

**04.05.2026**

Fahim/